CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
April 16, 2020

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2020

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2020
Orlando, Florida

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Teen Summer Reading Program
Canton, Ohio

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Cisco
Interconnecting Cisco Networking Devices Part 2
Smithville, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2020
Orlando, Florida

American Library Association
Mid-Winter Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2020
Orlando, Florida

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2020
Orlando, Florida
Slack/Brain Traffic

An Event Apart
Minneapolis, Minnesota

TOTAL

FUND
General
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

TOTAL

SUMMARY

DATE

4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020

2/6/2020

1/24/2020 - 1/28/2020

2/14/2020

4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020

1/24/2020 - 1/28/2020

4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020

4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020

8/17/2020 - 8/19/2020

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Angelina Bueno

Leonard Burks

Maria Estrella

Kyle Guster

Carol Hubler

Amiya Hutson

Dawntae Jackson

Yari Rodriguez

William Skora

MARCH YEAR TO DATE
$1,743.35 $6,369.12
5,300.00 6,600.00
165.00 165.00
$7,208.35 $13,134.12

REPORT C1

AMOUNT

975.00

15.00

278.00

165.00

975.00

1,450.35

975.00

975.00

1,400.00

$7,208.35



