REPORT C1

\$7,208.35

Board Meeting

April 16, 2020

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MARCH 2020

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ІТЕМ	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2020 Orlando, Florida	4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020	Angelina Bueno	975.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Teen Summer Reading Program Canton, Ohio	2/6/2020	Leonard Burks	15.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	1/24/2020 - 1/28/2020	Maria Estrella	278.00
Cisco Interconnecting Cisco Networking Devices Part 2 Smithville, Ohio	2/14/2020	Kyle Guster	165.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2020 Orlando, Florida	4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020	Carol Hubler	975.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	1/24/2020 - 1/28/2020	Amiya Hutson	1,450.35
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2020 Orlando, Florida	4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020	Dawntae Jackson	975.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2020 Orlando, Florida	4/27/2020 - 4/29/2020	Yari Rodriguez	975.00
Slack/Brain Traffic An Event Apart Minneapolis, Minnesota	8/17/2020 - 8/19/2020	William Skora	1,400.00

TOTAL

SUMMARY

FUND	MARCH	YEAR TO DATE
General Lockwood Thompson	\$1,743.35 5,300.00	\$6,369.12 6,600.00
CLEVNET	165.00	165.00
TOTAL	\$7,208.35	\$13,134.12